LIFESAVING EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS 1998
	Place
	Eindhoven (Netherlands)

	Date
	11/6-14/6/1998

	Participating nations
	men
	15
	Italy, Germany, Poland, Belgium, Netherlands, France, Spain, Bulgaria, Sweden, Slovakia, Switzerland, United Kingdom, Macedonia, Czech Republic, Cyprus

	
	women
	14
	Italy, Germany, Poland, Belgium, Netherlands, France, Spain, Sweden, Slovakia, Switzerland, United Kingdom, Macedonia, Czech Republic, Bulgaria

	Number of athletes
	men
	
	

	
	women
	
	


	OVERALL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION (4 events)PRIVATE 


	MEN
	Pts
	WOMEN
	Pts

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
	Wojciech BLECHAR (POL)

Maurizio GENTILI (ITA)

Gianluca LANDORI (ITA)

Carsten SCHLEPPHORST (GER)

Lutz HEIMANN (GER)

Tarik BOERNER (GER)

Lars GÖRNY (GER)

Alessandro GIRALDO (ITA)

Frederico MASTROSTEFANO (ITA)

Krzysztof WABICZ (POL)

Javier PEREZ-HERVAS (ESP)

Matthias LÖWENBERG (GER)

Hans BYLEMANS (BEL)

Danilo MOLLARI (ITA)

Yannick DELBOS (FRA)

Hans VIJGE (NED)

Jose INIESTA (ESP)

Mariusz GRELEWWICZ (POL)

Sven ROEMEN (NED)

Cédric BAVAY (BEL)
	4819,68

4686,54

4604,36

4567,88

4540,85

4526,98

4518,03

4516,90

4470,24

4469,19

4321,85

4312,41

4216,15

4212,65

4207,05

4203,48

4202,33

4196,41

4187,35

4183,57
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
	Monique DRIESSEN (NED)

Anne LÜHN (GER)

Barbara BINDELLA (ITA)

Monica SORO (ITA)

Conzuela NAVEST (NED)

Daniela SCHMUTZER (GER)

Conception ESCATLLAR (ESP)

Aurélie GOFFIN (BEL)

Barbara MUNTONI (ITA)

Dörte HARTSTEIN (GER)

Michaela SCHMUTZER (GER)

Laura IBANEZ (ESP)

Sandra TEMMERMAN (NED)

Annika MORIN (SWE)

Alicia SIERRA (ESP)

M. Silvia MONTANARINI (ITA)

Cari HOLMQUIST (SWE)

Mila ZAHARINOVA (BUL)

Claudine TELLERS (NED)

Christine GLOË (GER)
	4950,33

4862,40

4695,54

4669,23

4609,74

4601,36

4591,46

4570,32

4563,69

4498,22

4467,79

4439,56

4406,25

4396,46

7388,06

4358,55

4352,82

4342,77

4340,37

4306,18


	200 m SWIMMING WITH OBSTACLESPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	Hans BIJLEMANS (BEL)                             E.R.
Lutz HEIMANN (GER)

Bart REYMEN (BEL)

Maurizio GENTILI (ITA)

Matej PALATY (CZE)

Artur PRZYARA (POL)

Frederico MASTROSTEFANO (ITA)

Wojciech BLECHAR (POL)

Libor KOHUT (CZE)

Alessandro GIRALDO (ITA)
	1'59''18

2'00''48

2'01''23

2'03''43

2'05''08

2'05''19

2'05''57

2'05''61

2'05''86

2'05''90
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	Monica SORO (ITA)

Annika MORIN (SWE)

Aurélie GOFFIN (BEL)

Michaela VITOVA (CZE)

Conception ESCATLLAR (ESP)

Mila ZAHARINOVA (BUL)

Anne LÜHN (GER)

Sandra HARTHOORN (BEL)

Martine ENGELEN (BEL)

Monique DRIESSEN (NED)
	2'17''94

2'17''95

2'18''89

2'23''02

2'23''28

2'23''45

2'23''48

2'24''31

2'24''73

2'24''89


	100 m SAVING A MANIKIN WITH FINSPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

6.

8.

9.

10.
	Carsten SCHLEPPHORST (GER)

Fredrik ISAKSSON (SWE)

Wojciech BLECHQR (POL)

Gianluca LANDORI (ITA)

Lutz HEIMANN (GER)

Alessandra GIRALDO (ITA)

Vincent HONET (BEL)

Maurizio GENTILI (ITA)

Frederico MASTROSTEFANO (ITA)

Mats GUSTOVSSON (SWE)
	53''55

55''53

55''73

55''74

55''79

56''20

56''68

56''78

56''80

56''83
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	Anne LÜHN (GER)

M. SILVIA MONTANARINI (ITA)

Monique DRIESSEN (NED)

Barbara BINDELLA (ITA)

Daniela SCHMUTZER (GER)

Conception ESCATLLAR (ESP)

Monica SORO (ITA)

Aurélie GOFFIN (BEL)

Ineke GOOSENS (NED)

Dörte HARTSTEIN (GER)
	1'02''21

1'02''55

1'02''77

1'03''66

1'04''56

1'04''87

1'04''98

1'05''43

1'05''87

1'06''47


	THROWING A LIFE SAVING BALLPRIVATE 


	MEN
	M
	WOMEN
	M

	1.

2.

3.

4.

4.

6.

7.

8.

9.

9.
	Krzysztof WABICZ (POL)

Nicolai HOLM KJOLBAEK (DEN)

Hans VIJGE (NED)

Mariusz GRELEWICZ (POL)

Gianluca LANDORI (ITA)

Boyan ZIATAREV (BUL)

Carsten SCHLEPPHORST (GER)

Bjorn OLSTAD (NOR)

Javier PEREZ-HERVAS (ESP)

Artur PRZYWARA (POL)
	31,65

30,69

30,00

29,37

29,11

28,83

28,78

28,68

28,25

28,25
	1.

2.

3.

3.

5.

6.

6.

8.

9.

10.
	Conzuela NAVEST (NED)

Monique DRIESSEN (NED)

Barbara BINDELLA (ITA)

Alicia SIRRA (ESP)

Beata FOLTYNSKA (POL)

Dörte HARTSTEIN (GER)

Anne LÜHN (GER)

Conception ESCATLLAR (ESP)

Laura IBANEZ (ESP)

Lorena COLL (ESP)
	28,16

26,58

25,78

24,91

24,85

24,68

24,53

24,22

24,18

24,16


	100 m COMBINED RESCUE MEDLEY MEDLEYPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

5.

7.

8.

9.

9.
	Tarik BOERNER (GER)

Wojciech BLECHAR (POL)

Lutz HEIMANN (GER)

Gianluca LANDORI (ITA)

MAurizio GENTILI (ITA)

Alesandro GIRALDO (ITA)

Ivan TEJERO (ESP)

Cedric BAVAY (BEL)

Philippe PLOMION (FRA)

Javier PEREZ-HERVAS (ESP)
	1'07''86

1'07''96

1'08''53

1'08''98

1'09''46

1'10''16

1'10''23

1'10''42

1'10''78

1'11'08
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	Monica SORO (ITA)

Anne LÜHN (GER)

Daniela SCHMUTZER (GER)

Aurélie GOFFIN (BEL)

Barbara MUNTONI (ITA)

Monique DRIESSEN (NED)

Michaela SCHMUTZER (GER)

Annika MORIN (SWE)

Sandra HARTHOORN (BEL)

Barbara BINDELLA (ITA)
	1'20''42

1'22''77

1'22''90

1'23''12

1'23''44

1'23''47

1'24''03

1'24''40

1'24''56

1'25''17


	50 m SAVING A MANIKINPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	Wojciech BLECHAR (POL)

Gianluca LANDORI (ITA)

Tarik BOERNER (GER)

Maurizio GENTILI (ITA)

Lars GÖRNY (GER)

Lutz HEIMANN (GER)

Krzysztof WABICZ (POL)

Javier PEREZ-HERVAS (ESP)

Matthias LÖWENBERG (GER)

Cedric BAVAY (BEL)
	33''20

33''35

33''64

33''66

34''34

34''68

34''90

35''09

35''21

35''71
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

5.

7.

7.

9.

10.
	Daniela SCHMUTZER (GER)

Barbara MUNTONI (ITA)

Monica SORO (ITA)

Monique DRIESSEN (NED)

Anne LÜHN (GER)

Michaela SCHMUTZER (GER)

Cari HOLMQUIST (SWE)

Laura IBANEZ (ESP)

Aleksandra DUTKIEWICZ (POL)

Alicia SIERRA (ESP)
	39''87

40''05

40''07

40''22

40''30

41''19

41''25

41''70

41''97

42''28


	150 M SAVING A MANIKIN BY BOAT PRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

8.

10.
	Wojciech BLECHAR (POL)

Christophe SAILLET (FRA)

Erik FRISSEN (NED)

Lars GÖRNY (GER)

Krzysztof WABICZ (POL)

Maurizio GENTILI (ITA)

Mariusz GRELEWICZ (POL)

Carsten SCHLEPPHORST (GER)

Jose INIESTA (ESP)

Sven ROEMEN (NED)
	1'38''04

1'38''86

1'43''09

1'44''09

1'44''39

1'45''94

1'46''94

1'47''01

1'48''40

1'52''56
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	Conzuela NAVEST (NED)

Anne BOTTIAUX (FRA)

Dörte HARTSTEIN (GER)

Sonia ALEMAN (ESP)

Elin HEDSTRÖM (SWE)

Cari HOLMQUIST (SWE)

Alicia SIERRA (ESP)

Conception ESCATLLAR (ESP)

Aurélie RIBELLES (FRA)

Alexandra CADENE (FRA)
	1'52''27

1'54''69

1'58''89

2'00''80

2'01''75

2'02''44

2'03''07

2'03''51

2'03''53

2'04''89


	OVERALL TEAM CLASSIFICATIONPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Pts
	WOMEN
	Pts

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	ITALY

GERMANY

POLAND

SPAIN

NETHERLANDS

BELGIUM

FRANCE

SWEDEN

BULGARIA

SLOVAKIA
	21329,26

21182,56

20671,45

19587,15

19395,14

19311,43

19232,63

18304,15

17754,13

17126,36
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	GERMANY

NETHERLANDS

ITALY

SPAIN

SWEDEN

POLAND

BELGIUM

FRANCE

CZECH REPUBLIC

UNITED KINGDOM
	21660,25

21533,12

21523,85

20535,58

19893,22

19653,36

19473,73

19298,66

19037,82

17398,05


	4 x 25 m MANIKIN RELAYPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	ITA (Giraldo, Mastrostefano, Landori, Gentili)

POL (Przywara, Wabicz, Grelewicz, Blechar)

GER (Schlepphorst, Görny, Heimann, Boerner)

ESP (Garcia, Tejero, Perez-Hervas, Zapata)

FRA (Cavagna,Chazot, Plomion, Delbos)

NED (Meesen, Vijge, Fijten, Roemen)

BEL (Reymen, Bavay, Lemmens, Bijlemans)

GBR (Black, McEwan, Green, Apps)

SWE (Isaksson, Sahlin, Gustovsson, Nyander)

CZE (Havránek, Kohut, Palatý, Machaoka)
	1'24'''01

1'24''62

1'26''56

1'27''53

1'29''78

1'29''81

1'32''17

1'32''23

1'34''10

1'34''93
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	ITA (Puccianti, Bindella, Muntoni, Soro)

GER (Lühn, Schmutzer, Hartstein, Schmutzer)

NED (Tellers, Navest, Driessen, Temmerman)

POL (Krzeminska, Dudklewicz, Foltynska, Sulewska)

FRA (Cadene, Bottiaux, Ribelles, Ramia)

ESP (Sierra, Escatllar, Ibanez, Coll) 

BEL (Goffin, Caprasse, Lazou, Harthoorn)

CZE (Hrubisová, Vesela, Gilarova, Gaalova)

SWE (Morin, Holmquist, Hero, Svensson)

GBR (Anderson, Moore, Taesdale, Hollick)
	1'39''99

1'41''09

1'42''74

1'45''03

1'45''03

1'45''61

1'48''27

1'48''68

1'48''74

1'51''67


	4 x 50 m MEDLEY RESCUE RELAYPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	GER (Schlepphorst, Görny, Heimann, Boerner)

ITA (Giraldo, Mastrostefano, Landori, Gentili)

POL (Przywara, Wabicz, Grelewicz, Blechar)

BEL (Reymen, Bavay, Lemmens, Honet)

NED (Frissen, Meesen, Vijge, Roemen)

FRA (Cavagna,Chazot, Plomion, Delbos)

ESP (Tejero, Perez-Hervas, Iniesta, Zapata)

BUL (Ziatarev, Pavlov, Dimitrov, Todor)

SWE (Isaksson, Netterström, Gustovsson, Nyander)

SVK (Samovský, Melis, Levcik, Kanuk)
	1'55''06

1'55''26

1'56''37

1'58''23

1'58''87

2'01''73

2'01''88

2'03''88

2'04''98

2'12''15
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.


	ITA (Bindella, Muntoni, Montanarini, Soro)

NED (Navest, Goosens, Driessen, Temmerman)

GER (Lühn, Schmutzer, Hartstein, Schmutzer)

BEL (Goffin, Engelen, Lazou, Harthoorn)

ESP (Sierra, Escatllar, Ibanez, Coll)

SWE (Morin, Holmquist, Hero, Svensson)

CZE (Hrubisová, Vesela, Vitova, Gaalova)

POL (Krzeminska, Foltynska, Pasikowska, Sulewska)

FRA (Cadene, Bottiaux, Pelissou, Ramia)

GBR (Anderson, Antkwhistle, Taesdale, Hollick)
	2'14''52

2'15''01

2'16''63

2'21''43

2'23''67

2'23''94

2'25''33

2'26''31

2'29''85

2'35''50


	4 x 50 m RESCUE TUBE RELAYPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	GER (Schlepphorst, Görny, Heimann, Boerner)

ITA (Giraldo, Mastrostefano, Landori, Gentili)

POL (Przywara, Wabicz, Grelewicz, Blechar)

BEL (Reymen, Bavay, Lemmens, Honet)

NED (Frissen, Meesen, Vijge, Roemen)

FRA (Cavagna,Chazot, Plomion, Delbos)

ESP (Tejero, Perez-Hervas, Iniesta, Zapata)

BUL (Ziatarev, Pavlov, Dimitrov, Todor)

SWE (Isaksson, Netterström, Gustovsson, Nyander)

SVK (Samovský, Melis, Levcik, Kanuk)
	
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.


	NED (Tellers, Navest, Driessen, Temmerman)

GER (Lühn, Schmutzer, Hartstein, Schmutzer)

BEL (Goffin, Engelen, Lazou, Harthoorn)

CZE (Hrubisová, Vesela, Vitova, Gaalova)

ESP (Escatllar, Ibanez, Coll, Aleman)

SWE (Morin, Holmquist, Hero, Svensson)

FRA (Cadene, Bottiaux, Pelissou, Ramia)

ITA (Puccianti, Bindella, Montanarini, Soro)

POL (Krzeminska, Foltynska, Pasikowska, Sulewska)

GBR (Anderson, Antkwhistle, Taesdale, Hollick)
	1'54''99

1'56''31

1'56''41

1'56''85

1'58''04

1'58''28

1'59''45

2'00''28

2'00''38

2'04''90




	OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
	Pts

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
	ITALY

GERMANY 

NETHERLANDS

POLAND

SPAIN

BELGIUM

FRANCE

SWEDEN

CZECH REPUBLIK

UNITED KINGDOM
	42853,11

42842,81

40928,26

40324,81

40122,74

38885,16

38531,30

38197,37

35968,76

34068,97


